Case Number: 1402806/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Miss A Jones v Nevro Medical Limited

Heard at: London Central **On**: 22 January 2020

Before: Employment Judge Hodgson

Representation

For the Claimant: Mr I Jones, claimant's father For the Respondent: Mr P McCorkell, solicitor

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the tribunal is the claim has not been brought in time and the tribunal declines to exercise its discretion to extend time. The claim is dismissed.

Employment Judge Hodgson

Dated: 23 January 2020

Sent to the parties on:

23 January 2020

For the Tribunal Office

Note - Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.